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March 16, 2023

R-01 to R-06

Reconsiderations

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for March 16, 2023, will commence at 9:00 a.m.,

or thereafter, at the following location:

MEET - ME NUMBER
Toll Free Number - 1-888-585-9008

For this meeting, participants will need to call the number above for the public section of the

agenda.

After you dial in at the number above, please enter the following conference code number and then

press #:

Public Code: 599196982#

RECONSIDERATION

R-01 Choice Meds USA, Inc. d/b/a
Smart Rx Pharmacy,

R-02 John Adel Aziz, C.Ph.
R-03 Pinellas Surgical Consultants, LLC
R-04 Tuan Minh Tran, R.Ph.

R-05 TMRX Ventures LLC d/b/a
Dr. Phillips Specialty Pharmacy

R-06 TMRX Ventures LLC d/b/a
Dr. Phillips Specialty Pharmacy

DSljsr

2021-40747

2020-20505

2022-24598

2019-49088

2019-49087

2020-37156

Alejandro Camacho
Alejandro Camacho
Alejandro Camacho

Alejandro Camacho

Alejandro Camacho

Alejandro Camacho
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