Mission:

To protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county & community efforts.

Ron DeSantis Governor

Joseph A. Ladapo, MD, PhD State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

PROBABLE CAUSE BOARD OF PHARMACY March 16, 2023

R-01 to R-06 Reconsiderations

The Probable Cause Panel meeting scheduled for **March 16, 2023,** will commence at **9:00 a.m.**, or thereafter, at the following location:

MEET – ME NUMBER Toll Free Number - 1-888-585-9008

For this meeting, participants will need to call the number above for the **public** section of the agenda.

After you dial in at the number above, please enter the following conference code number and then press #:

Public Code: 599196982#

RECONSIDERATION

R-01 Choice Meds USA, Inc. d/b/a Smart Rx Pharmacy,	2021-40747	Alejandro Camacho
R-02 John Adel Aziz, C.Ph.	2020-20505	Alejandro Camacho
R-03 Pinellas Surgical Consultants, LLC	2022-24598	Alejandro Camacho
R-04 Tuan Minh Tran, R.Ph.	2019-49088	Alejandro Camacho
R-05 TMRX Ventures LLC d/b/a Dr. Phillips Specialty Pharmacy	2019-49087	Alejandro Camacho
R-06 TMRX Ventures LLC d/b/a Dr. Phillips Specialty Pharmacy	2020-37156	Alejandro Camacho